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Letter of  Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, 
we would like to thank you for participating 
in the annual CMP Three-Position National 
Championship! 
A total of 1,065 juniors entered the CMP Postal 
Match last fall, including athletes from 4-H, 
Scouts, American Legion, club or JROTC air rifle 
programs. The top 497 scorers moved on to the 
CMP Regional Championships in March and April, 
with the leading individuals and teams receiving 
an invitation to the National Championship. 
Along with witnessing the talents of our young 
athletes, we were proud to present funds to 
overall winning teams and individuals: $1,000 
for first through third and $500 for fourth through 
eighth for individuals and $2,000 for third, $3,000 
for second and $4,000 for first place teams. 
The CMP was also happy to award $1,000 
scholarships to the top three senior competitors of 
each discipline.
As in years past, Larry and Brenda Potterfield of 
the MidwayUSA Foundation provided generous 
donations to winning teams of the CMP 3PAR 
National event to be used toward their respective 
endowment accounts. The MidwayUSA 
Foundation is a 501c(3) public charity that helps 
communities and organizations raise funds to 
support youth shooting teams and activities today 
and into the future. 
CMP staff members and administrators would 
like to extend our thanks to coaches, volunteers, 
parents and guardians for all of their efforts during 
the air rifle season. It was a pleasure witnessing 
true dedication to the sport. Congratulations to a 
successful year, and we look forward to seeing 
everyone back on the line this fall for more air rifle 
competition and fun!

Mark Johnson
CMP Director of  Civilian Marksmanship



Nation Ford’s Cameron Earns Overall Wins,  
National Records

By Ashley Dugan, CMP Writer 
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CAMP PERRY, Ohio – Nation Ford High 
School’s Marine Corps JROTC, coming off a 
Three-Position National Championship title its 
members achieved in March, saw Maya Cameron, 
18, leading all matches at the 2022 National Three-
Position Sporter Air Rifle Championship.

The National Championship for the sporter 
class was held June 23-25, 2022, at the Gary 
Anderson CMP Competition Center in Ohio. A 
group of 122 junior athletes from 4-H, Scouts, 
American Legion, club and JROTC air rifle 
programs fired in the event, which facilitated two 
different matches: the Junior Olympic Three-
Position Nationals and the CMP Nationals. 

During her winning performances, Cameron 
set a new overall and MCJROTC national record 
in the Junior Olympic competition with a finals 
score of 443.9 and two new national overall and 
MCJROTC records for her outstanding finals 
score of 448.8 in the CMP match.

Cameron, who served as captain of the Nation 
Ford team for three years, will be taking her 
talents to North Georgia University where she’ll 
compete on the school’s own rifle team.

Nation Ford was also the leading sporter 
team each day of the National Three-Position Air 
Rifle Championship while fielding a third and 
second place team and five top three individual 
finishes. Unsurprisingly, Nation Ford was the high 
scholastic team in both matches.

Other placing teammates were Kyle Orr, 
18, who earned third and second place wins, 
respectively, as Samantha Zermeno, 17, added 
another third place finish in the CMP Nationals 
event. Nation Ford’s Abril DeCastro, 16, landed in 
eighth place in the Junior Olympic match.

Also earning a spot on the podium was Tha 
Dah, 17, of Des Moines Central MCJROTC from 
Iowa, who claimed second place in the Junior 
Olympic match.

Along with medals, the leading eight 
individuals of the CMP Three-Position Match 
received monetary awards from the CMP: $1,000 
for first through third and $500 for fourth through 
eighth. Teams received their own funds from the 
CMP: $2,000 for third, $3,000 for second and 
$4,000 for first.

The CMP also presented $1,000 scholarships 
to the top three placing graduated seniors of the 
event. This year’s recipients were Maya Cameron, 
Kyle Orr and Tha Dah.Junior Olympics National 
Individuals:

1.	 Maya Cameron, 18, Nation Ford 
MCJROTC, South Carolina

Maya Cameron of Nation Ford earned first place overall in both 
the Junior Olympic and CMP events.
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2.	 Tha Dah, 17, Des Moines Central 
MCJROTC, Iowa

3.	 Kyle Orr, 18, Nation Ford MCJROTC, 
South Carolina

4.	 Kaitlyn Hawk, 17, North Pole High School, 
Alaska

5.	 Seth Carver, 18, Warrenton Rifles, Virginia
6.	 Taylar Crane, 16, X-Men 

Club, Minnesota
7.	 Kaden Harris, 17, Madison 

Mavericks, Texas
8.	 Abril DeCastro, 16, Nation 

Ford High School MCJROTC, 
South Carolina

Junior Olympic Teams:
1.	 Nation Ford High 

School JROTC, South Carolina 
(Maya Cameron, Kyle Orr, Abril 
DeCastro, Samantha Zermeno)

2.	 Daniel Boone High 
School, Tennessee (Jake Moody, 

Cavin Osborn, Nanchaya Bailey, Zachary Higgins)
3.	 Nation Ford High School JROTC, South 

Carolina (Liam Hunter, Kees Vandergriff, Jennifer 
Zermeno, Caroline Audette)

The CMP would like to thank Larry and 
Brenda Potterfield of the MidwayUSA Foundation 
for providing generous donations to winning teams 

The National Three-Position Championship features junior scholastic and club athletes from around the country.

Cameron set multiple records during her finals performances at the event.

continued...continued...
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of the CMP 3PAR National event to be used 
toward their respective endowment accounts. 
The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public 
charity that helps communities and organizations 
raise funds to support youth shooting teams and 
activities today and into the future. 

For a complete list of results of all 
stages of the National Three-Position 
Air Rifle Championship, visit the CMP’s 
Competition Tracker page at https://ct.thecmp.
org/2022N3PARCResults. Photos of each event 
may be viewed and downloaded for free at 
https://cmp1.zenfolio.com/f65061194. 

Junior Distinguished Badges were also awarded during the event.

continued...continued...

Nation Ford MCJROTC brought home several awards from the match, including two first place trophies.
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Precision EventPrecision Event
Texas Hill, Walrath Repeat Last Year’s Performances  

at 2022 National Three-Position Championships
By Ashley Dugan, CMP Writer 

Those in attendance at the 
2022 National Three-Position 
Precision Championships might 
have been feeling some déjà vu.

At last year’s event, which 
was held in two different loca-
tions to accommodate COVID 
restrictions, Texas Hill Country 
Shooters set a new Team 3x20 
national record score in the Ju-
nior Olympic (JO) match. Texas 
Hill returned in 2022 to not only 
fire a new Team 3x20 national 
record in the JO event but also 
turned around to break and set a 
new record in the CMP compe-
tition the next day – reaching 
an overall score of 2379-200X. 
Team members included Eliz-
abeth Probst, Braden Peiser, Camryn Camp and 
Briley Sralla.

The National Three-Position Precision Air 
Rifle Championships were held at the Civilian 
Marksmanship Program’s (CMP) Gary Anderson 

Competition Center at Camp Perry, Ohio, July 
13-15, 2022. The two-day junior event featured the 
Junior Olympic National 3PAR (three-position air 
rifle) match along with the CMP National 3PAR 
match. 

Individual winners were chosen each day 
through a three-position elimination 
final, where the top eight qualifying 
athletes started from a score of 0.0 
and fired shots at prone, kneeling 
and standing positions to accumulate 
aggregate scores. Lowest scores were 
eliminated from the final until only 
one remained. Overall winning teams 
were also determined from four-per-
son qualifying aggregates from each 
day’s scores.

“This event brings out the best ju-
nior air rifle shooters, and this year was 
no exception,” said Katie Harrington, 
CMP program coordinator and match 
director for the National Three-Posi-

Texas Hill Country Shooters broke and set its own national record twice during the 
National 3PAR event.

Walrath greeted the crowd after she earned another finals win at Nationals.
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continued...continued...
tion Championships. “The scores 
this year were very impressive. We 
had over 25 individuals fire in the 
590s each day, and we got to watch 
some very exciting finals. It was 
great to have all the competitors 
back firing shoulder-to-shoulder 
this year.”

Like Texas Hill, Emme Wal-
rath, 16, of Grand Rapids Rifle & 
Pistol Club, and Katie Zaun, 19, of 
Buffalo Sharpshooters, gave spec-
tators a thrilling show reminiscent 
of last year’s JO match – when 
the two battled out a tough finals 
performance side-by-side. Just as 
last year, Walrath and Zaun were the 
last competitors on the line during this year’s JO 
match, with Walrath again earning the overall win. 
Walrath went on to claim this year’s CMP national 
title – again, just as she did last year.

“Coming into the match, I was just kind of 
thinking, ‘Okay, it’s another year – we can do this. 
We can definitely keep it up this year,’” she ex-
plained.

Last year’s Nationals was her very first expe-
rience in shooting finals. Now more familiar with 

the process, she went into this year’s competition 
with a simple yet encouraging view to lead her 
once (or twice) again to overall wins.

“Even if I don’t win, that’s okay,” Walrath said. 
“I’ve learned how to control my reactions to stress 
– my heart beating. I know it’s there, but that’s 
normal. It’s coming to terms with, ‘Yes, I’m shoot-
ing a final.’”

“I feel like finals are a lot more fun for me,” 
she added. “They’re a lot more stressful, yeah, but 

the stress part adds more fun 
to it.”

Following Walrath 
and Zaun in the JO event 
was Elizabeth Probst, 16, of 
Texas Hill. Probst also earned 
second behind Walrath in 
the CMP match, as Isabella 
Baldwin, 18, of Harpeth Hall 
High School, overtook the 
third place position.

“Every year is a huge joy 
to see everyone,” Walrath said 
of competing at the national 
level. “It’s a very cool feeling 
that you get to shoot along-
side people that you know, 
and even if you don’t get [the The 2022 National Three-Position Championships were held within the Gary Anderson CMP 

Competition Center air gun range.

Like last year, Katie Zaun (green) and Emme Walrath (blue) were the final two 
remaining athletes in the final.
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continued...continued...
win], you can still cheer on as loud as possible 
for your friends. I find that very rewarding.”

Other leading teams of the events be-
hind Texas Hill were Central Illinois Precision 
Shooting, who earned second in both the JO 
and CMP competitions, as well as Acorns 
Green (Virginia) and Oil City Jr. Rifle Team 
(Pennsylvania), who landed in third place in 
the JO and CMP matches, respectively.

As part of the continued support of 
youth athletes, the CMP also awarded $1,000 
scholarships to the top three leading graduat-
ed seniors. This year’s recipients were Emma 
Pereira of Virginia and Julianna Hays of Min-
nesota, who will both be joining the Ole Miss 
rifle team in the fall, as well as Mikole Hogan 
of Texas, who is set to become a member of 
the Texas Christian University rifle team. 

For a complete list of results, visit the 
CMP’s Competition Tracker page at https://
ct.thecmp.org/2022N3PARCresults. Photos of 
the event are available online at https://cmp1.
zenfolio.com/f65061194. 

The CMP would also like to thank Larry and 
Brenda Potterfield, co-founders of the Midway-
USA Corporation, who again provided generous 
donations for the National 3PAR Championship. 

The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 501c(3) public 
charity that helps communities and organizations 
raise funds to support youth shooting teams and 
activities. The Foundation is an endowment which 
helps fund team expenses today and into the 
future.

Earning spots on the USA Shooting National Futures Team for their 
combined scores in the JO and CMP Nationals were Griffin Lake (left) 
and Elizabeth Probst (right).

Several juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Badge at the opening of the CMP National Precision Championship awards 
ceremony.
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Precision Award WinnersPrecision Award Winners

Precision Sporter Age Group 2 Top Individuals: 1st 
place - Griffin Lake, Ontelaunee Junior Rifle, PA; 
2nd place - Rylie Passmore, Central Illinois Precision 
Shooting; and 3rd place - Gracie Dinh, Starkville Gun 
Club, MS

Precision Sporter Age Group 3 Top Individuals: 1st 
place - Briley Sralla, Texas Hill Country Shooters, TX; 
2nd place - Josie Eichmann, Dakota Sharpshooters, 
SD; and 3rd place -  Kenly Downey, Central Illinois 
Precision Shooting

CMP top 8 individuals received CMP cash awards:
1st:        Emme Walrath- $1000
	 Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club 
2nd:	 Elizabeth Probst - $1000
	 Texas Hill Country Shooters 
3rd:	 Isabella Baldwin - $1000
	 Harpeth Hall HS, TN 
4th: 	 Mikole Hogan - $500
		  Houston Hotshots, TX

5th: 		 Emma Pereira - $500
		  Patriot Shooting Club 4-H, VA	
6th: 		 Julianna Hays - $500
		  Minnesota Centershots
7th: 		 Braden Peiser - $500
		  Texas Hill Country Shooters
8th: 		 Bethany Butler - $500
		  Burnet County 4-H Rifle Team, TX
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CMP Precision 3rd Place Team, Oil City Junior Rifle 
Team, PA. Hayden Bell, Riley Dunn, Jack Ogoreuc and 
Zachery Byers. Team Coach: Steven Knight

Precision: Three top placing seniors received a $1000 
Scholarships from the CMP to use towards college 
tuition or vocational school. Emma Pereira, Patriot 
Shooting Club of VA; Mikole Hogan; and Julianna 
Hays, Gopher Rifle and Revolver.

CMP Precision 2nd Place Team, Central Illinois 
Precision Shooting Team. Rylie Passmore, Isabelle 
Gratz, Dylan Gregory and Anthony Hotko. Team 
Coach: Joseph Miller

CMP Precision High Scholastic Team, Harpeth Hall, 
TN. Isabella Baldwin, Kate Stewart, Scout Dahir and 
Laura Jeansonne. Team Coach: James Abernathy 
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Sporter Age Group 2 Top Individuals: 1st place - 
Kaitlyn Hawk, North Pole HS, AK; 2nd place - Julia 
Winstrom, Kimball Dead Eye Shooters; and 3rd place 
-  Mallory Johnson

Sporter Age Group 3 Top Individuals: 1st place - 
Brayden Rich, Zion Benton HS, IL; 2nd place - Ashley 
Carr, Guns R Us 4-H, NE; and 3rd place -  Ian Lyons, 
Palmyra Jr Rifle

Top 8 individuals received CMP cash awards:
1st: 	 Maya Cameron- $1000
	 Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC 
2nd:	 Kyle Orr - $1000
	 Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC
3rd:	 Samantha Zermeno - $1000
	 Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC
4th: 		 Mallory Johnson - $500
		  Cookeville HS, TN

5th: 		 Tha Dah - $500
		  Des Moines Central MCJROTC, IA	
6th: 		 Kaitlyn Hawk - $500
		  North Pole HS, AK
7th: 		 Julia Winstrom - $500
		  Kimball Dead Eye Shooters
8th: 		 Hope Dobek - $500
		  Des Moines Central MCJROTC, IA
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Sporter Award WinnersSporter Award Winners

Sporter: Three top placing seniors received a $1000 
Scholarships from the CMP to use towards college 
tuition or vocational school. Maya Cameron, 
Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC; Kyle Orr, Nation 
Ford MCJROTC, SC; and Tha Dah, Des Moines 
Central MCJROTC, IA. 

High Club Team, Warrenton Rifles, VA. Coach 
Claude Davenport, Julia Austin, Alexis Jersey, 
Hunter Brown, Seth Carver, Brandon Lehr, & 
Coach Rick Lehr.

2nd Place Team: Nation Ford MCJROTC 2, SC. Liam 
Hunter, Kees Vandergriff, Jennifer Zermeno and 
Caroline Audette. Team Coach: Col Sean Mulcahy, 
USMC

3rd Place Team: Daniel Boone HS, TN. Cavin Osborn, 
Nanchaya Bailey, Jake Moody and Zachary Higgins. 
Team Coach: MGySgt John Daniels Jr
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ResultsResults
CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship
PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG	 Final
1	 Walrath, Emme (369838)	 Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club	 200 - 20	 199 - 16	 197 - 15	 596 - 51	 469.3 - 0
2	 Probst, Elizabeth (290200)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 200 - 20	 200 - 18	 198 - 18	 598 - 56	 469.0 - 0
3	 Baldwin, Isabella (347836)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 200 - 19	 199 - 17	 200 - 17	 599 - 53	 458.2 - 0
4	 Hogan, Mikole  (281932)	 Houston Hotshots	 200 - 20	 198 - 15	 199 - 17	 597 - 52	 447.2 - 0
5	 Pereira, Emma (303090)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H VA	 200 - 19	 198 - 16	 199 - 18	 597 - 53	 436.1 - 0
6	 Hays, Julianna (277153)	 Minnesota Centershots	 200 - 20	 197 - 13	 200 - 17	 597 - 50	 424.9 - 0
7	 Peiser, Braden (280766)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 200 - 18	 198 - 14	 199 - 19	 597 - 51	 414.5 - 0
8	 Butler, Bethany (320809)	 Burnet County 4-H Rifle Team 4H TX	 200 - 18	 198 - 15	 199 - 16	 597 - 49	 406.0 - 0
9	 Demerle, Katrina (224913)		  200 - 19	 199 - 17	 197 - 13	 596 - 49	
10	 Lake, Griffin (277543)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle	 200 - 20	 196 - 13	 199 - 18	 595 - 51	
11	 Zaun, Katie (206166)	 Buffalo Sharpshooters ND	 200 - 18	 195 - 13	 199 - 18	 594 - 49	
12	 Spencer, Elijah (335242)	 Individual	 199 - 18	 196 - 14	 199 - 15	 594 - 47	
13	 Butler, Bremen (301932)	 Bellmont HS IN	 199 - 17	 197 - 12	 198 - 14	 594 - 43	
14	 Passmore, Rylie (411595)	 Central Illinois Precision Shooting	 199 - 14	 197 - 14	 198 - 13	 594 - 41	
15	 Dinh, Gracie (330050)	 Starkville Gun Club	 198 - 16	 198 - 11	 198 - 13	 594 - 40	
16	 Camp, Camryn (364938)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 200 - 17	 196 - 15	 197 - 15	 593 - 47	
17	 Evans, Brandon (356924)	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 199 - 16	 194 - 9	 199 - 16	 592 - 41	
18	 Schammel, Olivia (283656)	 Houston Hotshots	 199 - 16	 196 - 12	 197 - 13	 592 - 41	
19	 Michael, Logan (306494)	 CRPA Lincoln CA Lead Heads	 198 - 17	 193 - 11	 200 - 19	 591 - 47	
20	 Bell, Hayden (249267)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 199 - 19	 193 - 11	 199 - 17	 591 - 47	
21	 Sralla, Briley (300156)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 198 - 16	 196 - 15	 197 - 15	 591 - 46	
22	 Hines, Tess (359341)	 Acorns Green VA	 198 - 14	 195 - 14	 198 - 17	 591 - 45	
23	 Seabrooke, Carley (320465)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 200 - 19	 195 - 12	 196 - 11	 591 - 42	
24	 Muzik, Claudia (227604)	 American Legion Post 295 OH	 198 - 15	 195 - 12	 198 - 13	 591 - 40	
25	 Gratz, Isabelle (312913)	 Central Illinois Precision Shooting	 200 - 19	 194 - 13	 196 - 13	 590 - 45	
26	 Duross, Andrew (254474)	 Reading Rifle Rebels MA	 200 - 19	 195 - 12	 195 - 14	 590 - 45	
27	 Wolfe, Amanda (378598)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team	 199 - 19	 192 - 8	 199 - 16	 590 - 43	
28	 Riewe, Kayla (336868)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 199 - 14	 192 - 8	 199 - 18	 590 - 40	
29	 Dunn, Riley (361077)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 199 - 17	 192 - 8	 198 - 15	 589 - 40	
30	 Koenig, Maria (335760)	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 200 - 15	 196 - 12	 193 - 10	 589 - 37	
31	 Mick, Charlotte (274489)	 X-caliber Junior Shooting Association WY	 200 - 16	 197 - 11	 192 - 8	 589 - 35	
32	 Watts, Vittoria (270165)	 CRPA Lincoln CA Lead Heads	 200 - 19	 190 - 10	 198 - 15	 588 - 44	
33	 Sutherlin, Alison (275933)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 199 - 17	 191 - 10	 198 - 15	 588 - 42	
34	 Zych, Gabriela, USA (323301)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 197 - 17	 194 - 10	 197 - 15	 588 - 42	
35	 Ewine, Jordyn (256297)	 Buffalo Sharpshooters ND	 200 - 19	 193 - 11	 195 - 12	 588 - 42	
36	 Hernandez, Lyann (353883)	 Acorns Gold VA	 198 - 12	 192 - 9	 198 - 16	 588 - 37	
37	 Steinhaus, Casia (335923)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND 	 197 - 16	 194 - 13	 196 - 13	 587 - 42	
38	 Gregory, Dylan (357120)	 Central Illinois Precision Shooting	 196 - 14	 196 - 15	 195 - 13	 587 - 42	
39	 Myren, Carson (322950)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 198 - 14	 191 - 12	 198 - 15	 587 - 41	
40	 Eichmann, Josie (334385)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 197 - 14	 191 - 11	 199 - 15	 587 - 40	
41	 Downey, Kenly (394053)	 Central Illinois Precision Shooting	 198 - 15	 193 - 8	 196 - 15	 587 - 38	
42	 Freeman, Holly (278235)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H VA	 197 - 14	 194 - 10	 196 - 13	 587 - 37	
43	 Foley, Grace (400444)		  199 - 15	 193 - 11	 195 - 11	 587 - 37	
44	 Ogoreuc, Jack (345230)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 198 - 17	 195 - 11	 194 - 9	 587 - 37	
45	 Ellis, Grayson (281765)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 197 - 15	 191 - 9	 198 - 18	 586 - 42	
46	 Heschel, Diane (232773)	 Ghost Busterz	 198 - 14	 194 - 10	 194 - 14	 586 - 38	
47	 Swick, Ziva (308974)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team	 200 - 17	 193 - 10	 193 - 11	 586 - 38	
48	 Byers, Zachery (335439)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 199 - 17	 191 - 8	 196 - 12	 586 - 37	
49	 Wingard, Rhett (262446)	 MCGC AL	 196 - 15	 191 - 8	 199 - 11	 586 - 34	
50	 Jockers, Corbin (346139)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team	 198 - 16	 191 - 10	 196 - 16	 585 - 42	
51	 Hoffman, Nicolette (249132)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 200 - 17	 195 - 13	 190 - 11	 585 - 41	
52	 Hays, Jasmine  (306261)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 198 - 17	 191 - 7	 196 - 12	 585 - 36	
53	 Stout, Matthew  (335809)	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 198 - 14	 196 - 13	 191 - 8	 585 - 35	
54	 Hildebrandt, Paige (275938)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 197 - 13	 192 - 9	 196 - 11	 585 - 33	
55	 Warren, Lillian (257820)	 Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club	 198 - 13	 194 - 10	 193 - 9	 585 - 32	
56	 Martzolf, John (338699)	 Ten X Shooting Club	 200 - 16	 188 - 10	 196 - 15	 584 - 41	
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG	 Final
57	 Barth, Tanner (305383)	 Minnesota Centershots	 197 - 17	 193 - 11	 194 - 10	 584 - 38	
58	 Moyer, Maddy (347134)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 199 - 15	 188 - 7	 197 - 13	 584 - 35	
59	 Crudgington, LeeAnna (263134)		  200 - 17	 189 - 7	 195 - 11	 584 - 35	
60	 Krebs, Tanner (404771)	 Spokane JRC Gold	 198 - 16	 192 - 9	 194 - 10	 584 - 35	
61	 Kapper, Jake (331579)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc OH	 199 - 17	 191 - 6	 194 - 10	 584 - 33	
62	 Walter, Elysa (328075)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 199 - 15	 190 - 8	 195 - 9	 584 - 32	
63	 Hotko, Anthony (332337)	 Central Illinois Precision Shooting	 197 - 11	 195 - 11	 192 - 9	 584 - 31	
64	 Baker, Sydney (378702)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 196 - 15	 192 - 9	 195 - 14	 583 - 38	
65	 Stuart, Meredith (316340)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 199 - 17	 189 - 8	 195 - 13	 583 - 38	
66	 Kennedy, Madison (357624)	 GMC Prep HS GA	 197 - 15	 190 - 7	 196 - 14	 583 - 36	
67	 Rogers, Benjamin (248970)	 Kaw Valley Jr Rifle Club 	 199 - 16	 190 - 6	 194 - 13	 583 - 35	
68	 Lusky, Liv (322752)	 Lumpkin County HS GA	 198 - 15	 190 - 7	 195 - 12	 583 - 34	
69	 Lin, Mela (316292)		  196 - 13	 196 - 12	 191 - 8	 583 - 33	
70	 Punukollu, Rushil (381199)	 Acorns Green VA	 198 - 14	 189 - 6	 196 - 12	 583 - 32	
71	 Moore, Abby (312672)	 Burnet County 4-H Rifle Team 4H TX	 198 - 14	 192 - 6	 193 - 9	 583 - 29	
72	 Dufresne, Hannah (361674)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 198 - 15	 188 - 10	 196 - 13	 582 - 38	
73	 Leppert, Diana (374545)	 Acorns Green VA	 197 - 15	 195 - 11	 190 - 8	 582 - 34	
74	 Oubre, Julia (353426)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 198 - 15	 190 - 3	 194 - 9	 582 - 27	
75	 Brandt, Rachel (330034)	 CRPA Lincoln CA Lead Heads	 199 - 15	 186 - 9	 196 - 14	 581 - 38	
76	 Swain, Abigail (348717)		  199 - 15	 187 - 8	 195 - 13	 581 - 36	
77	 Paddock, Rachael (282179)	 Rochester Rifle Club NY	 198 - 17	 191 - 8	 192 - 11	 581 - 36	
78	 Whipkey, Kennedy (186612)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc OH	 197 - 15	 188 - 8	 196 - 12	 581 - 35	
79	 Stewart, Kate (320281)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 199 - 17	 189 - 10	 193 - 8	 581 - 35	
80	 Hardie, Katelyn (355815)	 Rochester Rifle Club NY	 199 - 16	 190 - 8	 192 - 10	 581 - 34	
81	 James, Victoria (160467)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue MD	 198 - 15	 187 - 5	 196 - 13	 581 - 33	
82	 Corbett, Grace (370517)	 Acorns Green VA	 197 - 14	 191 - 8	 193 - 11	 581 - 33	
83	 Jaros, Megan (350727)	 Minnesota Centershots	 195 - 11	 193 - 10	 193 - 10	 581 - 31	
84	 DeKruger, Tyler (364917)	 Rochester Rifle Club NY	 197 - 14	 188 - 9	 195 - 14	 580 - 37	
85	 Reilly, Olivia  (328543)	 Reading Rifle Rebels MA	 195 - 13	 189 - 10	 196 - 12	 580 - 35	
86	 Koenig, Victoria (335759)	 Lafayette Gun Club 	 198 - 15	 190 - 8	 192 - 12	 580 - 35	
87	 Pruden, Mackenzie (293546)	 Houston Hotshots	 198 - 15	 188 - 7	 194 - 12	 580 - 34	
88	 Garcia, Haylie (387764)	 Eldorado HS NM	 198 - 15	 189 - 7	 193 - 10	 580 - 32	
89	 Buck, Emily (262705)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 198 - 16	 189 - 4	 193 - 7	 580 - 27	
90	 Hersh III, Terry (319576)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle	 196 - 13	 193 - 7	 191 - 6	 580 - 26	
91	 Butler, Elijah (320808)	 Burnet County 4-H Rifle Team 4H TX	 199 - 18	 185 - 8	 195 - 11	 579 - 37	
92	 Watts, Alexandria (329393)	 CRPA Lincoln CA Lead Heads	 199 - 17	 187 - 7	 193 - 11	 579 - 35	
93	 Green, Brenna (374331)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 198 - 15	 185 - 4	 196 - 10	 579 - 29	
94	 Roguski, Tristian (233328)	 Ghost Busterz	 197 - 13	 188 - 7	 194 - 9	 579 - 29	
95	 Cross, Victoria (330041)	 Acorns Gold VA	 198 - 18	 182 - 7	 198 - 15	 578 - 40	
96	 Roche, Benjamin (244383)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue MD	 197 - 15	 188 - 7	 193 - 12	 578 - 34	
97	 Bull, Nicholas (377179)	 Saint Louis University High School MO	 200 - 14	 183 - 5	 195 - 10	 578 - 29	
98	 Yang, Eleanor (339273)	 Individual	 200 - 20	 187 - 9	 190 - 8	 577 - 37	
99	 Lilly , Elizabeth (310160)	 Burnet County 4-H Rifle Team 4H TX	 198 - 17	 192 - 11	 187 - 6	 577 - 34	
100	 Dobkins, Kindolyn (300578)	 X-caliber Junior Shooting Association WY	 197 - 13	 191 - 11	 189 - 8	 577 - 32	
101	 Junker, Karis (392047)	 Acorns CJRC VA	 196 - 16	 192 - 7	 189 - 7	 577 - 30	
102	 Hanson, Cassidy (331102)	 Walla Walla JROTC HS WA	 197 - 13	 186 - 5	 194 - 10	 577 - 28	
103	 Sprague, Gabriella (231282)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 196 - 13	 188 - 5	 193 - 9	 577 - 27	
104	 McFarland, Ainsley (303228)	 Yellowstone Rifle Club MT	 196 - 16	 188 - 10	 192 - 15	 576 - 41	
105	 Martin, Audrey (334318)	 Reading Rifle Rebels MA	 199 - 15	 191 - 11	 186 - 11	 576 - 37	
106	 Perkowski, Teagan (218311)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc OH	 191 - 9	 198 - 13	 187 - 8	 576 - 30	
107	 Nickerson, Annania, USA (323298)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 195 - 12	 190 - 8	 191 - 9	 576 - 29	
108	 Dahir, Scout (320282)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 199 - 18	 188 - 6	 189 - 4	 576 - 28	
109	 Madden, Sean (361749)	 Saint Louis University High School MO	 198 - 17	 182 - 5	 195 - 10	 575 - 32	
110	 Singleton, Hailey (346661)	 American Legion Post 295 OH	 198 - 16	 195 - 10	 182 - 5	 575 - 31	
111	 Carpenter, Allyn (338285)	 Yellowstone Rifle Club MT	 195 - 12	 190 - 8	 190 - 8	 575 - 28	
112	 Rowlands, Samantha (377196)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H VA	 195 - 12	 188 - 6	 192 - 9	 575 - 27	
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113	 Paas, Carter (387780)	 Eldorado HS NM	 196 - 12	 189 - 4	 190 - 10	 575 - 26	
114	 Stephenson, Aiden (371690)	 La Cueva HS Marine Corps JROTC NM	 200 - 16	 185 - 4	 190 - 6	 575 - 26	
115	 Ortiz, Isaac, USA (347400)	 La Cueva HS Marine Corps JROTC NM	 197 - 13	 187 - 5	 191 - 7	 575 - 25	
116	 May, Ryan (227960)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 196 - 16	 182 - 5	 196 - 15	 574 - 36	
117	 Kersten, Dane (350199)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 198 - 16	 184 - 6	 192 - 10	 574 - 32	
118	 Jeansonne, Laura Marie (320274)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 195 - 12	 185 - 7	 194 - 12	 574 - 31	
119	 Justice, Raquelle (351315)	 Walla Walla JROTC HS WA	 197 - 16	 187 - 5	 190 - 9	 574 - 30	
120	 Bechinski, Sara (364031)	 Bellmont HS IN	 190 - 9	 190 - 9	 194 - 11	 574 - 29	
121	 McFarland, Kamdyn (303230)	 Yellowstone Rifle Club MT	 196 - 12	 184 - 7	 194 - 10	 574 - 29	
122	 Schmidt, Emily (386430)	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM 2	 199 - 19	 182 - 8	 192 - 10	 573 - 37	
123	 Pearsall, Garrett (279504)	 Spokane JRC Gold	 199 - 19	 181 - 5	 193 - 10	 573 - 34	
124	 Tranchemontagne, Clara (357554)	 Acorns Gold VA	 200 - 19	 182 - 4	 191 - 9	 573 - 32	
125	 Wall, Jackson (356331)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle	 200 - 17	 180 - 3	 193 - 10	 573 - 30	
126	 Ossi, Matthias (365492)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle	 199 - 18	 181 - 4	 193 - 8	 573 - 30	
127	 Walter, Brianna (328108)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 196 - 14	 186 - 8	 191 - 8	 573 - 30	
128	 Russ, Elly (373474)	 Minnesota Centershots	 200 - 15	 180 - 4	 193 - 8	 573 - 27	
129	 Eredia, Joseph (325194)	 Eldorado HS NM	 195 - 11	 186 - 7	 192 - 9	 573 - 27	
130	 Reames, Brooklyn (386959)	 Joshua HS TX	 197 - 14	 185 - 4	 191 - 9	 573 - 27	
131	 Youngblood, Skye (357621)	 Houston Hotshots	 198 - 17	 188 - 5	 187 - 3	 573 - 25	
132	 Bonivert, Logan (343890)	 CRPA Lincoln CA Lead Heads	 197 - 14	 178 - 1	 197 - 14	 572 - 29	
133	 Shen, Hypatia (406773)	 CRPA Lincoln CA Brass Monkeys	 195 - 13	 186 - 5	 191 - 9	 572 - 27	
134	 McClelland, Rose (335676)	 Acorns Gold VA	 192 - 7	 187 - 6	 193 - 12	 572 - 25	
135	 Erb, Sean  (263442)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue MD	 194 - 10	 186 - 4	 192 - 10	 572 - 24	
136	 Scott, Tristan (357549)	 Walla Walla JROTC HS WA	 197 - 17	 181 - 4	 193 - 13	 571 - 34	
137	 Miller, Joel (361887)	 Saint Louis University High School MO	 195 - 13	 181 - 5	 195 - 13	 571 - 31	
138	 Lee, Madelyn (320805)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 196 - 14	 183 - 6	 192 - 9	 571 - 29	
139	 Larson, Makenzie (332586)	 X-caliber Junior Shooting Association WY	 198 - 15	 189 - 8	 184 - 4	 571 - 27	
140	 Vaagen, Rachel (371819)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND 	 195 - 12	 185 - 5	 191 - 8	 571 - 25	
141	 Bates, Ethan (335358)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 194 - 8	 189 - 6	 188 - 9	 571 - 23	
142	 Grabowski, Grant  (334543)	 Saint Louis University High School MO	 194 - 9	 187 - 5	 190 - 5	 571 - 19	
143	 Galle, Jordyn (375104)	 River Valley Sharpshooters	 198 - 14	 185 - 3	 187 - 7	 570 - 24	
144	 Klotz, Savannah  (331578)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc OH	 198 - 13	 186 - 6	 186 - 5	 570 - 24	
145	 McCurry, Henry (367460)	 Reading Rifle Rebels MA	 196 - 11	 186 - 5	 188 - 5	 570 - 21	
146	 Whipkey, Carter (227655)	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc OH	 193 - 8	 188 - 5	 189 - 6	 570 - 19	
147	 Zacherl, Walter (386442)	 La Cueva HS Marine Corps JROTC NM	 198 - 15	 179 - 3	 192 - 12	 569 - 30	
148	 Eckert, Alexander (377162)	 Saint Louis University High School MO	 198 - 17	 185 - 5	 186 - 7	 569 - 29	
149	 Snowdall, Alyson (398916)	 Acorns CJRC VA	 196 - 13	 178 - 3	 195 - 12	 569 - 28	
150	 Sullivan, Parker (359931)	 Minnesota Centershots	 192 - 12	 186 - 8	 191 - 7	 569 - 27	
151	 Sharp, Nolan (366992)	 Joshua HS TX	 193 - 12	 185 - 8	 191 - 7	 569 - 27	
152	 Hastings, Erica (362060)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 195 - 12	 182 - 3	 192 - 6	 569 - 21	
153	 Shultz, Brandon (355187)	 Bellmont HS IN	 199 - 16	 180 - 2	 189 - 11	 568 - 29	
154	 Simpson, Martha (374768)	 X-caliber Junior Shooting Association WY	 196 - 14	 187 - 8	 185 - 7	 568 - 29	
155	 Sanchez, Logan (336566)	 X-caliber Junior Shooting Association WY	 192 - 10	 182 - 7	 194 - 10	 568 - 27	
156	 Trahan, Carter (372742)	 Joshua HS TX	 196 - 14	 185 - 6	 187 - 7	 568 - 27	
157	 Zaun, Dylan (340640)	 Buffalo Sharpshooters ND	 200 - 12	 182 - 6	 186 - 8	 568 - 26	
158	 Kerr, Kaden (372675)	 Walla Walla JROTC HS WA	 198 - 16	 176 - 4	 193 - 11	 567 - 31	
159	 Tieszen, Ashley (305956)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 193 - 10	 178 - 2	 196 - 14	 567 - 26	
160	 Montoya, Jessy (371703)	 La Cueva HS Marine Corps JROTC NM	 196 - 12	 185 - 5	 186 - 4	 567 - 21	
161	 Phipps , Derek  (360342)	 Spokane JRC Gold	 199 - 17	 181 - 5	 186 - 6	 566 - 28	
162	 Hugg, Julian (347399)	 La Cueva HS MCJROTC NM 2	 196 - 11	 186 - 7	 184 - 5	 566 - 23	
163	 Pearson , Kemper (313032)	 Buffalo Sharpshooters ND	 194 - 12	 184 - 6	 187 - 8	 565 - 26	
164	 Tenorio, Nicolas (371725)	 Eldorado HS NM	 195 - 9	 184 - 1	 186 - 7	 565 - 17	
165	 Rowlands, Philip (382583)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H VA	 195 - 12	 173 - 4	 196 - 13	 564 - 29	
166	 Hicks, Wyatt (396354)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 196 - 13	 186 - 8	 182 - 4	 564 - 25	
167	 Adkins, Samuel (376725)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team	 198 - 15	 176 - 2	 189 - 9	 563 - 26	
168	 Betancourt, Gabriel (360630)	 Acorns Gold VA	 193 - 11	 187 - 8	 183 - 7	 563 - 26	
169	 Stanley, Weiss (350366)	 Burnet County 4-H Rifle Team 4H TX	 196 - 13	 181 - 5	 186 - 6	 563 - 24	
170	 Newman, Bryce (373476)	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Association	 195 - 10	 180 - 6	 188 - 7	 563 - 23	
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG	 Final
171	 Todd, Hannah (281258)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 196 - 16	 184 - 5	 182 - 7	 562 - 28	
172	 Adam, Ryan (378602)	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team	 195 - 10	 179 - 3	 188 - 6	 562 - 19	
173	 Hendi, Morgan (219904)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue MD	 194 - 14	 183 - 7	 183 - 6	 560 - 27	
174	 Metz, Kasey (370669)	 American Legion Post 295 OH	 192 - 8	 186 - 7	 182 - 3	 560 - 18	
175	 Bartunek, Brock (400758)	 Acorns CJRC VA	 194 - 12	 171 - 5	 193 - 9	 558 - 26	
176	 Reithel, Sharon (406214)	 Rochester Rifle Club NY	 194 - 14	 182 - 5	 182 - 5	 558 - 24	
177	 Kegley, Sean (350571)	 Spokane JRC Gold	 194 - 12	 176 - 3	 187 - 6	 557 - 21	
178	 Hultgren, Soren (397394)	 Yellowstone Rifle Club MT	 193 - 13	 180 - 4	 184 - 3	 557 - 20	
179	 Brandt , William  (343894)	 CRPA Lincoln CA Brass Monkeys	 194 - 9	 179 - 3	 184 - 7	 557 - 19	
180	 Welhoelter, Gabby  (347839)	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 188 - 5	 175 - 3	 193 - 10	 556 - 18	
181	 Chandler, Phoebe (279321)	 Capitol City Junior Rifle Club WA	 192 - 11	 173 - 1	 190 - 12	 555 - 24	
182	 Vyers, Christian (372737)	 Joshua HS TX	 190 - 10	 180 - 4	 185 - 6	 555 - 20	
183	 Diaz, Maryjane (406775)	 CRPA Lincoln CA Brass Monkeys	 190 - 7	 177 - 4	 188 - 7	 555 - 18	
184	 Hampl, Michaela (332624)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 191 - 8	 182 - 3	 182 - 5	 555 - 16	
185	 Welter, Natalie (406784)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 195 - 12	 170 - 4	 189 - 8	 554 - 24	
186	 Galka , Alexander (382885)	 Rochester Rifle Club NY	 196 - 12	 177 - 5	 181 - 2	 554 - 19	
187	 Muzik, Delilah (341669)	 American Legion Post 295 OH	 185 - 5	 179 - 4	 190 - 8	 554 - 17	
188	 Brenner, Zachary (Zack) (380723)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle	 197 - 14	 173 - 3	 183 - 6	 553 - 23	
189	 Wolfgang, Jeremy (376762)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 192 - 10	 175 - 3	 185 - 5	 552 - 18	
190	 Vawter, Micah (314203)	 Walla Walla JROTC HS WA	 181 - 8	 182 - 3	 187 - 8	 550 - 19	
191	 Erickson, Reira (397396)	 Acorns CJRC VA	 197 - 15	 161 - 0	 191 - 7	 549 - 22	
192	 Stiven, Lauren (365964)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND	 190 - 9	 180 - 5	 177 - 6	 547 - 20	
193	 Vaagen, Isaac (371817)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND 	 190 - 9	 173 - 3	 184 - 6	 547 - 18	
194	 Chittenden, Carver (406154)	 Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club	 196 - 12	 171 - 3	 179 - 3	 546 - 18	
195	 Pond, Madison (368924)	 Ole Mill Rangers	 188 - 4	 173 - 5	 185 - 8	 546 - 17	
196	 Breeden, Ensley (376322)	 Spokane JRC Gold	 184 - 4	 179 - 5	 183 - 5	 546 - 14	
197	 Lytle, Summer (405842)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H VA	 189 - 10	 173 - 4	 183 - 6	 545 - 20	
198	 Edwards, Mia (329206)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 184 - 6	 179 - 2	 182 - 4	 545 - 12	
199	 Roche, Caleb (279320)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club - DARC Blue MD	 199 - 18	 155 - 1	 189 - 9	 543 - 28	
200	 Bergman, Deitrich (279872)	 American Legion Post 295 OH	 193 - 12	 177 - 4	 172 - 2	 542 - 18	
201	 Cutillo, Gianna (324250)		  185 - 10	 183 - 7	 173 - 3	 541 - 20	
202	 Roy, Zak (376763)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 176 - 4	 174 - 3	 188 - 8	 538 - 15	
203	 Vaagen, Hannah (282387)	 Ramsey County 4H Shooting Sports 4H ND	 178 - 5	 176 - 4	 177 - 6	 531 - 15	
204	 Koller, Piper (403367)	 Buffalo Sharpshooters ND	 188 - 7	 174 - 3	 168 - 1	 530 - 11	
205	 Vizza, Dominic (399949)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 183 - 4	 172 - 4	 175 - 2	 530 - 10	
206	 Esser, Allie  (403202)	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 182 - 4	 169 - 2	 173 - 3	 524 - 9	
207	 Sprague, Ben (381549)	 Bellmont HS IN	 191 - 8	 156 - 4	 168 - 2	 515 - 14	
208	 Michalak, Paige (401888)	 Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club	 170 - 3	 156 - 1	 170 - 5	 496 - 9	
209	 Michalak, Braden (262179)	 Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club	 200 - 15			   200 - 15	

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG	 Final
1	 Cameron, Maya (331188)	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC	 196 - 14	 184 - 6	 189 - 10	 569 - 30	 448.8 - 0
2	 Orr, Kyle (372898)	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC	 192 - 10	 182 - 7	 180 - 3	 554 - 20	 428.5 - 0
3	 Zermeno, Samantha (372890)	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC	 189 - 9	 185 - 4	 189 - 10	 563 - 23	 418.3 - 0
4	 Johnson, Mallory (337879)	 Cookeville HS TN	 189 - 8	 179 - 2	 181 - 7	 549 - 17	 412.5 - 0
5	 Dah, Tha (356107)	 Des Moines Central MCJROTC HS IA	 195 - 12	 174 - 1	 178 - 4	 547 - 17	 401.5 - 0
6	 Hawk, Kaitlyn (352867)	 North Pole HS AK	 194 - 14	 175 - 2	 186 - 5	 555 - 21	 388.4 - 0
7	 Winstrom, Julia (279225)	 Kimball Dead Eye Shooters	 189 - 8	 174 - 3	 189 - 8	 552 - 19	 376.8 - 0
8	 Dobek, Hope (371270)	 Des Moines Central MCJROTC HS IA	 192 - 9	 179 - 2	 178 - 4	 549 - 15	 374.2 - 0
9	 Rico, Kimberly (324721)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 2	 197 - 10	 165 - 2	 184 - 6	 546 - 18	
10	 Crane, Taylar (306850)	 X-men 	 191 - 10	 176 - 2	 178 - 2	 545 - 14	
11	 Osborn, Cavin (378913)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 189 - 8	 163 - 3	 192 - 7	 544 - 18	
12	 DeCastro, Abril (389468)	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC	 188 - 7	 175 - 1	 181 - 5	 544 - 13	
13	 Weiser, Debi (352399)	 West Forsyth HS NC	 182 - 5	 177 - 2	 183 - 6	 542 - 13	
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14	 Carver, Seth (262739)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 192 - 8	 165 - 3	 184 - 2	 541 - 13	
15	 Hunter, Liam (350175)	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC 2	 191 - 8	 172 - 0	 178 - 5	 541 - 13	
16	 Krokstrom, Nathan (374380)	 Mariner HS AJROTC HS FL	 187 - 8	 169 - 2	 183 - 4	 539 - 14	
17	 Vandergriff, Kees (357122)	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC 2	 190 - 9	 170 - 4	 178 - 5	 538 - 18	
18	 Demuth, Amia (280249)	 Freeport HS IL	 189 - 9	 172 - 2	 177 - 3	 538 - 14	
19	 Zermeno, Jennifer (372893)	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC 2	 190 - 9	 165 - 1	 183 - 3	 538 - 13	
20	 Allen, Claudia (237009)	 Binghamton Rifle Club	 195 - 9	 172 - 2	 171 - 2	 538 - 13	
21	 Yoshii, Andrew (324738)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 2	 189 - 5	 161 - 0	 188 - 6	 538 - 11	
22	 Manson, Abigail (351061)	 Freeport HS IL	 190 - 7	 180 - 4	 168 - 0	 538 - 11	
23	 Wright, Lizzea (389791)	 Des Moines Central MCJROTC HS IA	 190 - 10	 173 - 5	 174 - 3	 537 - 18	
24	 Hallett, Kiara (312954)	 Iowa State Rifle & Pistol Assn.	 191 - 7	 160 - 1	 186 - 7	 537 - 15	
25	 Freeman, Carter (301090)	 Grove City Christian HS	 187 - 6	 170 - 2	 180 - 5	 537 - 13	
26	 Benedetto, Brianna (384995)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 3	 191 - 8	 162 - 2	 183 - 3	 536 - 13	
27	 Dall, Garett (279180)	 Leavenworth HS Army JROTC KS	 192 - 11	 163 - 4	 180 - 3	 535 - 18	
28	 Bailey, Nanchaya (378910)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 188 - 7	 166 - 2	 181 - 3	 535 - 12	
29	 Audette, Caroline (350170)	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC 2	 192 - 8	 168 - 0	 175 - 2	 535 - 10	
30	 Harris, Kaden (351134)	 Mavericks	 189 - 7	 163 - 3	 181 - 5	 533 - 15	
31	 Rich, Brayden (387628)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 2	 193 - 10	 164 - 3	 175 - 4	 532 - 17	
32	 Carr, Ashley (313435)	 Guns R Us 4H NE	 194 - 10	 163 - 2	 174 - 6	 531 - 18	
33	 Birchfield, Peyton (357101)	 Haughton AFJROTC	 195 - 11	 160 - 3	 176 - 3	 531 - 17	
34	 Haines, Rachel (290476)	 Montgomery County 4-H Shooting Sports	 191 - 9	 165 - 1	 175 - 5	 531 - 15	
35	 Jackson, Amarisa (324712)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 1	 188 - 8	 163 - 1	 180 - 5	 531 - 14	
36	 Lyons, Ian (400645)	 Palmyra Jr Rifle	 189 - 9	 162 - 1	 179 - 5	 530 - 15	
37	 McDonald, Ellanore (397369)	 Utah Military Academy CW HS UT	 190 - 8	 161 - 1	 179 - 5	 530 - 14	
38	 Moody, Jake (362609)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 190 - 8	 165 - 2	 175 - 4	 530 - 14	
39	 Rowan, Connor (396884)	 Daniel Boone HS TN Team 2	 182 - 3	 164 - 2	 184 - 6	 530 - 11	
40	 Lubick, Evan (335353)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 194 - 12	 158 - 1	 177 - 4	 529 - 17	
41	 Jackson, Nikolas (324709)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 2	 190 - 10	 157 - 1	 182 - 5	 529 - 16	
42	 Sheffield, Emilyrose (327160)	 Walter Hines Page HS NC	 190 - 8	 163 - 1	 176 - 4	 529 - 13	
43	 Smith, Jacob (277916)	 Johnson County KS 4H Rifle Club	 189 - 5	 160 - 2	 180 - 4	 529 - 11	
44	 Cole, Mackenzie (399858)	 Daniel Boone HS TN Team 2	 190 - 8	 159 - 0	 180 - 2	 529 - 10	
45	 Jerde, Alexis (290412)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 196 - 14	 158 - 0	 174 - 2	 528 - 16	
46	 Hernandez, Saylet (324701)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 1	 187 - 6	 165 - 1	 175 - 0	 527 - 7	
47	 Berger, Nicole (336247)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 186 - 7	 169 - 4	 171 - 1	 526 - 12	
48	 Camacho, Santiago (375679)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 3	 187 - 6	 159 - 1	 180 - 4	 526 - 11	
49	 Wyatt, Summer (389460)	 McDowell NJROTC NC	 186 - 8	 163 - 4	 176 - 3	 525 - 15	
50	 DelaRosa Cuenca , Magali (376394)	 Post 151 Middletown	 187 - 9	 160 - 1	 178 - 4	 525 - 14	
51	 Dennard, Tyler (401782)	 Mariner HS AJROTC HS FL	 185 - 3	 159 - 0	 181 - 4	 525 - 7	
52	 Huwig, Deven (401817)	 Perry AJROTC 	 187 - 7	 161 - 3	 176 - 3	 524 - 13	
53	 Hutson, Wyatt (351318)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 188 - 7	 161 - 2	 175 - 4	 524 - 13	
54	 Caldwell, Emily  (373643)	 Mavericks	 190 - 5	 160 - 1	 174 - 5	 524 - 11	
55	 Birch, Carson (377777)	 Utah Military Academy CW HS UT	 186 - 4	 158 - 1	 180 - 3	 524 - 8	
56	 White, Kalinn (375677)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 1	 179 - 4	 161 - 1	 183 - 4	 523 - 9	
57	 Higgins, Zachary (378917)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 189 - 7	 148 - 2	 184 - 4	 521 - 13	
58	 Garza, Angelina (384994)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 4	 182 - 7	 165 - 2	 173 - 4	 520 - 13	
59	 Asbe, Hailey (306951)	 Iowa State Rifle & Pistol Assn.	 188 - 7	 161 - 1	 171 - 3	 520 - 11	
60	 Soto, Gerardo (373969)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 181 - 3	 164 - 3	 175 - 4	 520 - 10	
61	 Smith, Natalie (354281)	 133 Rifle	 187 - 6	 159 - 0	 174 - 3	 520 - 9	
62	 Samson, Natalie (338387)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 181 - 5	 158 - 2	 180 - 5	 519 - 12	
63	 Zelaya, Nathan (388373)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 3	 182 - 3	 165 - 1	 170 - 2	 517 - 6	
64	 Brown, Hunter (223436)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 184 - 7	 159 - 3	 172 - 1	 515 - 11	
65	 Woitynek, Kyleigh (389408)	 Freeport HS IL	 188 - 8	 163 - 1	 164 - 1	 515 - 10	
66	 Diggs, Cydney (376393)	 Post 151 Middletown	 184 - 2	 151 - 1	 178 - 5	 513 - 8	
67	 Wilson, Aviella (379381)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 186 - 8	 150 - 0	 176 - 4	 512 - 12	
68	 Kane, Blake (403011)	 Des Moines Central MCJROTC HS IA	 180 - 3	 160 - 2	 172 - 3	 512 - 8	
69	 Evans, Ella (312953)	 Iowa State Rifle & Pistol Assn.	 197 - 13	 150 - 1	 163 - 0	 510 - 14	
70	 Gartland, Dominic (383209)	 133 Rifle	 184 - 6	 157 - 2	 169 - 3	 510 - 11	
71	 Cox, Andreya (363134)	 Daniel Boone HS TN Team 2	 184 - 4	 148 - 0	 178 - 4	 510 - 8	
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 AGG	 Final
72	 Leong, Miah (384996)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 3	 185 - 6	 148 - 1	 175 - 4	 508 - 11	
73	 Vazquez , Eryka (374426)	 Mariner HS AJROTC HS FL	 181 - 4	 165 - 0	 162 - 1	 508 - 5	
74	 Moorehead, Jackson (332426)	 Leavenworth HS Army JROTC KS	 187 - 8	 150 - 1	 170 - 2	 507 - 11	
75	 Shelton, Cale (336079)	 Iowa State Rifle & Pistol Assn.	 188 - 6	 151 - 2	 168 - 2	 507 - 10	
76	 Vines, Riley (373262)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 4	 183 - 4	 160 - 2	 164 - 3	 507 - 9	
77	 Cook, Cole (381088)	 McDowell NJROTC NC	 177 - 6	 151 - 1	 178 - 4	 506 - 11	
78	 Bell, Daniel (367982)	 McDowell NJROTC NC	 190 - 7	 140 - 0	 176 - 4	 506 - 11	
79	 Talarico, Naya (392599)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 186 - 6	 163 - 2	 157 - 3	 506 - 11	
80	 Mehau, Marcie (372730)	 Mavericks	 191 - 10	 153 - 0	 160 - 3	 504 - 13	
81	 Krause, Joshua (377634)	 Utah Military Academy CW HS UT	 179 - 2	 156 - 1	 169 - 4	 504 - 7	
82	 Muder, Teighan (389409)	 Freeport HS IL	 180 - 5	 152 - 0	 171 - 3	 503 - 8	
83	 Saunders, Charlie (351108)	 133 Rifle	 180 - 5	 153 - 1	 170 - 1	 503 - 7	
84	 Cross, Rachel (311528)	 Iowa State Rifle & Pistol Assn.	 184 - 10	 155 - 2	 163 - 2	 502 - 14	
85	 Lehr, Brandon (289573)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 185 - 7	 149 - 0	 168 - 3	 502 - 10	
86	 Martin, Antonio (352309)	 133 Rifle	 185 - 4	 143 - 0	 174 - 4	 502 - 8	
87	 Sampson , Marlie (399126)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 184 - 7	 153 - 1	 164 - 1	 501 - 9	
88	 Bradshaw, Joshua (351076)	 Annapolis HS MD	 180 - 4	 143 - 1	 176 - 4	 499 - 9	
89	 Dalan, Isabel, L (397635)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 178 - 3	 156 - 0	 165 - 4	 499 - 7	
90	 Escalera, Anthony (381085)	 McDowell NJROTC NC	 180 - 3	 155 - 2	 164 - 1	 499 - 6	
91	 Shaffer, Kaydence (384634)	 Annapolis HS MD	 178 - 3	 161 - 1	 159 - 1	 498 - 5	
92	 Stewart, Jozzlynn (378965)	 Daniel Boone HS TN Team 2	 176 - 5	 159 - 1	 161 - 3	 496 - 9	
93	 Dalton, William (390946)	 Annapolis HS MD	 175 - 3	 152 - 1	 168 - 2	 495 - 6	
94	 Mackey, Samuel (233244)	 Utah Military Academy CW HS UT	 183 - 5	 149 - 0	 161 - 1	 493 - 6	
95	 Newman, Darrien (389055)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 4	 187 - 9	 147 - 2	 158 - 3	 492 - 14	
96	 Gonzales, Adrian (351141)	 Mavericks	 177 - 2	 141 - 0	 174 - 3	 492 - 5	
97	 Olsen, Trentonn (375662)	 Mariner HS AJROTC HS FL	 179 - 5	 136 - 0	 176 - 4	 491 - 9	
98	 Justice, Sara (373964)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 178 - 2	 138 - 0	 174 - 1	 490 - 3	
99	 Colberg, Dylan (389418)	 Freeport HS IL Tm 2	 170 - 3	 146 - 3	 170 - 2	 486 - 8	
100	 McNamara, Hailey (395758)	 Post 151 Middletown	 176 - 4	 154 - 3	 156 - 1	 486 - 8	
101	 Ter, Hai (392105)	 Des Moines Central MCJROTC HS IA	 177 - 0	 144 - 1	 165 - 5	 486 - 6	
102	 Muder, Hayden (372665)	 Freeport HS IL	 179 - 4	 153 - 0	 154 - 1	 486 - 5	
103	 Edwards, Jacob (366880)	 133 Rifle	 177 - 2	 140 - 2	 167 - 1	 484 - 5	
104	 Austin, Julia (290263)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 187 - 9	 158 - 1	 138 - 0	 483 - 10	
105	 Love, Gemma (390941)	 Annapolis HS MD	 185 - 3	 136 - 1	 162 - 0	 483 - 4	
106	 Mullen, Gabriella (389407)	 Freeport HS IL Tm 2	 176 - 3	 144 - 0	 162 - 2	 482 - 5	
107	 Hjelmeland, Lauren (384442)	 Freeport HS IL Tm 2	 184 - 6	 131 - 0	 166 - 4	 481 - 10	
108	 Bravo, Alexandra (397044)	 Post 151 Middletown	 172 - 2	 146 - 1	 163 - 1	 481 - 4	
109	 Balbuena, Yadira (376391)	 Post 151 Middletown	 171 - 2	 154 - 2	 154 - 0	 479 - 4	
110	 Flaherty, Ayla  (389406)	 Freeport HS IL Tm 2	 183 - 7	 149 - 0	 146 - 1	 478 - 8	
111	 Garcia, Dameon (372609)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 4	 179 - 2	 141 - 2	 158 - 0	 478 - 4	
112	 Sholley-Clinton, Neveah (403009)	 Des Moines Central MCJROTC HS IA	 173 - 4	 144 - 1	 159 - 4	 476 - 9	
113	 Despain, Caleb (409179)	 Utah Military Academy CW HS UT	 172 - 3	 141 - 0	 162 - 0	 475 - 3	
114	 Lord, Kiera (390945)	 Annapolis HS MD	 181 - 3	 126 - 0	 162 - 0	 469 - 3	
115	 Wooldridge, Gavin (404382)	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 4	 172 - 1	 145 - 2	 151 - 0	 468 - 3	
116	 Deal, Hannah (335628)	 Freeport HS IL Tm 2	 173 - 3	 143 - 1	 151 - 0	 467 - 4	
117	 Cardenas, Elena (350594)	 Mariner HS AJROTC HS FL	 187 - 6	 130 - 0	 146 - 0	 463 - 6	
118	 Counter, Connelly (391204)	 Leavenworth HS Army JROTC KS	 178 - 0	 128 - 0	 154 - 0	 460 - 0	
119	 Lauzon, Kassandra (412521)	 Freeport HS IL	 166 - 1	 133 - 0	 144 - 2	 443 - 3	
120	 Vital, Gabriel (374135)	 Leavenworth HS Army JROTC KS	 183 - 6	 119 - 1	 137 - 3	 439 - 10	
121	 Draves, Holden (391080)	 Leavenworth HS Army JROTC KS	 172 - 2	 110 - 0	 144 - 1	 426 - 3	
122	 Rico, Brian (412336)		  146 - 0	 68 - 1	 108 - 0	 322 - 1	
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Precision Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
1	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 2,379  - 200
	 Coach: Haffner, Ron (141386) 	
	 Probst, Elizabeth (290200)	 598  - 56
	 Peiser, Braden (280766)	 597  - 51
	 Camp, Camryn (364938)	 593  - 47
	 Sralla, Briley (300156)	 591  - 46
2	 Central Illinois Precision Shooting	 2,355  - 159
	 Coach: Miller, Joseph (20460) 	
	 Passmore, Rylie (411595)	 594  - 41
	 Gratz, Isabelle (312913)	 590  - 45
	 Gregory, Dylan (357120)	 587  - 42
	 Hotko, Anthony (332337)	 584  - 31
3	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team	 2,353  - 161
	 Coach: Knight, Steven (5008) 	
	 Bell, Hayden (249267)	 591  - 47
	 Dunn, Riley (361077)	 589  - 40
	 Ogoreuc, Jack (345230)	 587  - 37
	 Byers, Zachery (335439)	 586  - 37
4	 Lafayette Gun Club VA	 2,346  - 148
	 Coach: Stout, Jason (163583) 	
	 Evans, Brandon (356924)	 592  - 41
	 Koenig, Maria (335760)	 589  - 37
	 Stout, Matthew (335809)	 585  - 35
	 Koenig, Victoria (335759)	 580  - 35
5	 Houston Hotshots	 2,342  - 152
	 Coach: Pruden, Keith (186818) 	
	 Hogan, Mikole (281932)	 597  - 52
	 Schammel, Olivia (283656)	 592  - 41
	 Pruden, Mackenzie (293546)	 580  - 34
	 Youngblood, Skye (357621)	 573  - 25
6	 Dakota Sharpshooters	 2,340  - 155
	 Coach: Christenson, Dempster (52912) 	
	 Eichmann, Josie (334385)	 587  - 40
	 Hoffman, Nicolette (249132)	 585  - 41
	 Hays, Jasmine (306261)	 585  - 36
	 Baker, Sydney (378702)	 583  - 38
7	 CRPA Lincoln CA Lead Heads	 2,339  - 164
	 Coach: Watts, Ryan (144327) 	
	 Michael, Logan (306494)	 591  - 47
	 Watts, Vittoria (270165)	 588  - 44
	 Brandt, Rachel (330034)	 581  - 38
	 Watts, Alexandria (329393)	 579  - 35
8	 Acorns Green VA	 2,337  - 144
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas (225741) 	
	 Hines, Tess (359341)	 591  - 45
	 Punukollu, Rushil (381199)	 583  - 32
	 Leppert, Diana (374545)	 582  - 34
	 Corbett, Grace (370517)	 581  - 33
9	 Burnet County 4-H Rifle Team 4H TX	 2,336  - 149
	 Coach: Taylor, Guy (55347) 	
	 Butler, Bethany (320809)	 597  - 49
	 Moore, Abby (312672)	 583  - 29
	 Butler, Elijah (320808)	 579  - 37
	 Lilly , Elizabeth (310160)	 577  - 34
10	 Texas Hill Country Shooters	 2,334  - 145
	 Coach: Haffner, Ron (141386) 	
	 Riewe, Kayla (336868)	 590  - 40
	 Stuart, Meredith (316340)	 583  - 38
	 Dufresne, Hannah (361674)	 582  - 38
	 Green, Brenna (374331)	 579  - 29

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
11	 Minnesota Centershots	 2,331  - 146
	 Coach: Buesseler, William (190134) 	
	 Hays, Julianna (277153)	 597  - 50
	 Barth, Tanner (305383)	 584  - 38
	 Jaros, Megan (350727)	 581  - 31
	 Sullivan, Parker (359931)	 569  - 27
12	 Harpeth Hall HS TN	 2,330  - 147
	 Coach: Abernathy, James (204489) 	
	 Baldwin, Isabella (347836)	 599  - 53
	 Stewart, Kate (320281)	 581  - 35
	 Dahir, Scout (320282)	 576  - 28
	 Jeansonne, Laura Marie (320274)	 574  - 31
13	 Borealis Bullseyes	 2,325  - 144
	 Coach: Henderson, Scott (140379) 	
	 Zych, Gabriela USA (323301)	 588  - 42
	 Myren, Carson (322950)	 587  - 41
	 Nickerson, Annania USA(323298)	 576  - 29
	 Kersten, Dane (350199)	 574  - 32
14	 Ole Mill Rangers	 2,324  - 130
	 Coach: Moyer, Maddy (347134) 	
	 Moyer, Maddy (347134)	 584  - 35
	 Walter, Elysa CIV (328075)	 584  - 32
	 Oubre, Julia CIV (353426)	 582  - 27
	 May, Ryan (227960)	 574  - 36
15	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA 4H VA	 2,323  - 146
	 Coach: Wheeless, Lynn (145857) 	
	 Pereira, Emma (303090)	 597  - 53
	 Freeman, Holly (278235)	 587  - 37
	 Rowlands, Samantha (377196)	 575  - 27
	 Rowlands, Philip (382583)	 564  - 29
16	 Palmyra Junior Rifle Team	 2,323  - 142
	 Coach: Gestl, Erin (1505) 	
	 Wolfe, Amanda (378598)	 590  - 43
	 Swick, Ziva (308974)	 586  - 38
	 Jockers, Corbin (346139)	 585  - 42
	 Adam, Ryan (378602)	 562  - 19
17	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle	 2,321  - 137
	 Coach: Fister, Thomas (166071) 	
	 Lake, Griffin (277543)	 595  - 51
	 Hersh III, Terry (319576)	 580  - 26
	 Wall, Jackson (356331)	 573  - 30
	 Ossi, Matthias (365492)	 573  - 30
18	 Shelby County Shooting Sports Assoc.	 2,320  - 134
	 Coach: Richardson, Sam IV (74473) 	
	 Seabrooke, Carley (320465)	 591  - 42
	 Ellis, Grayson (281765)	 586  - 42
	 Buck, Emily (262705)	 580  - 27
	 Newman, Bryce (373476)	 563  - 23
19	 Reading Rifle Rebels MA	 2,316  - 138
	 Coach: Trickett, Maureen (7903) 	
	 Duross, Andrew (254474)	 590  - 45
	 Reilly, Olivia (328543)	 580  - 35
	 Martin, Audrey (334318)	 576  - 37
	 McCurry, Henry (367460)	 570  - 21
20	 Buffalo Sharpshooters ND	 2,315  - 143
	 Coach: Geurts, Dan (821) 	
	 Zaun, Katie (206166)	 594  - 49
	 Ewine, Jordyn (256297)	 588  - 42
	 Zaun, Dylan (340640)	 568  - 26
	 Pearson , Kemper (313032)	 565  - 26
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Precision Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
21	 Acorns Gold VA	 2,311  - 134
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas (225741) 	
	 Hernandez, Lyann (353883)	 588  - 37
	 Cross, Victoria (330041)	 578  - 40
	 Tranchemontagne, Clara(357554)	 573  - 32
	 McClelland, Rose (335676)	 572  - 25
22	 Great Trail Musketeers Inc OH	 2,311  - 117
	 Coach: Whipkey, Clayton (236162) 	
	 Kapper, Jake (331579)	 584  - 33
	 Whipkey, Kennedy (186612)	 581  - 35
	 Perkowski, Teagan (218311)	 576  - 30
	 Whipkey, Carter (227655)	 570  - 19
23	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 2,306  - 126
	 Coach: Nelson, Leland (74242) 	
	 Sutherlin, Alison (275933)	 588  - 42
	 Hildebrandt, Paige (275938)	 585  - 33
	 Bates, Ethan (335358)	 571  - 23
	 Todd, Hannah (281258)	 562  - 28
24	 X-caliber Junior Shooting Association	 2,305  - 121
	 Coach: Dobkins, Phillip USA (290202) 	
	 Mick, Charlotte (274489)	 589  - 35
	 Dobkins, Kindolyn (300578)	 577  - 32
	 Larson, Makenzie (332586)	 571  - 27
	 Sanchez, Logan (336566)	 568  - 27
25	 Rochester Rifle Club NY	 2,296  - 126
	 Coach: Benson, Abigail (232152) 	
	 Paddock, Rachael (282179)	 581  - 36
	 Hardie, Katelyn (355815)	 581  - 34
	 DeKruger, Tyler (364917)	 580  - 37
	 Galka , Alexander (382885)	 554  - 19
26	 Saint Louis University High School MO	 2,293  - 109
	 Coach: Bresnahan, William (1884) 	
	 Bull, Nicholas (377179)	 578  - 29
	 Madden, Sean (361749)	 575  - 32
	 Grabowski, Grant (334543)	 571  - 19
	 Eckert, Alexander (377162)	 569  - 29
27	 Eldorado HS NM	 2,293  - 102
	 Coach: Koerber, James (63160) 	
	 Garcia, Haylie (387764)	 580  - 32
	 Paas, Carter (387780)	 575  - 26
	 Eredia, Joseph (325194)	 573  - 27
	 Tenorio, Nicolas (371725)	 565  - 17
28	 Damascus Air Rifle Club-DARC Blue MD	2,291  - 118
	 Coach: Mondonedo, Eduardo (225227) 	
	 James, Victoria (160467)	 581  - 33
	 Roche, Benjamin (244383)	 578  - 34
	 Erb, Sean (263442)	 572  - 24
	 Hendi, Morgan (219904)	 560  - 27
29	 La Cueva Marine Corps JROTC HS NM	 2,286  - 102
	 Coach: Griego, Alberto (115660) 	
	 Stephenson, Aiden (371690)	 575  - 26
	 Ortiz, Isaac USA (347400)	 575  - 25
	 Zacherl, Walter (386442)	 569  - 30
	 Montoya, Jessy (371703)	 567  - 21
30	 Yellowstone Rifle Club MT 1	 2,282  - 118
	 Coach: McFarland, Lisa (303231) 	
	 McFarland, Ainsley (303228)	 576  - 41
	 Carpenter, Allyn (338285)	 575  - 28
	 McFarland, Kamdyn (303230)	 574  - 29
	 Hultgren, Soren (397394)	 557  - 20

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
31	 Spokane JRC Gold	 2,280  - 118
	 Coach: Wilson, Ray (274365) 	
	 Krebs, Tanner (404771)	 584  - 35
	 Pearsall, Garrett (279504)	 573  - 34
	 Phipps , Derek (360342)	 566  - 28
	 Kegley, Sean (350571)	 557  - 21
32	 Walla Walla JROTC HS WA	 2,272  - 111
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark (149048) 	
	 Hanson, Cassidy (331102)	 577  - 28
	 Justice, Raquelle (351315)	 574  - 30
	 Scott, Tristan (357549)	 571  - 34
	 Vawter, Micah (314203)	 550  - 19
33	 American Legion Post 295 OH	 2,268  - 107
	 Coach: Muzik, Matthew USMC (242294) 	
	 Muzik, Claudia (227604)	 591  - 40
	 Singleton, Hailey (346661)	 575  - 31
	 Metz, Kasey (370669)	 560  - 18
	 Bergman, Deitrich (279872)	 542  - 18
34	 Joshua HS TX	 2,265  - 101
	 Coach: Davidson, James (56611) 	
	 Reames, Brooklyn (386959)	 573  - 27
	 Sharp, Nolan (366992)	 569  - 27
	 Trahan, Carter (372742)	 568  - 27
	 Vyers, Christian (372737)	 555  - 20
35	 Ole Mill Rangers	 2,254  - 101
	 Walter, Brianna CIV (328108)	 573  - 30
	 Lee, Madelyn CIV (320805)	 571  - 29
	 Hicks, Wyatt (396354)	 564  - 25
	 Pond, Madison (368924)	 546  - 17
36	 Acorns CJRC VA	 2,253  - 106
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas (225741) 	
	 Junker, Karis (392047)	 577  - 30
	 Snowdall, Alyson (398916)	 569  - 28
	 Bartunek, Brock (400758)	 558  - 26
	 Erickson, Reira (397396)	 549  - 22
37	 Bellmont HS IN	 2,251  - 115
	 Coach: Werling, Andrew (12849) 	
	 Butler, Bremen (301932)	 594  - 43
	 Bechinski, Sara (364031)	 574  - 29
	 Shultz, Brandon (355187)	 568  - 29
	 Sprague, Ben (381549)	 515  - 14
38	 Ramsey Cty 4H Shooting Sports ND	 2,236  - 102
	 Coach: Jorgenson, Richard (819) 	
	 Steinhaus, Casia (335923)	 587  - 42
	 Vaagen, Rachel (371819)	 571  - 25
	 Stiven, Lauren (365964)	 547  - 20
	 Vaagen, Hannah (282387)	 531  - 15
39	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team	 2,212  - 72
	 Coach: Sprague, Michael (7518) 	
	 Sprague, Gabriella (231282)	 577  - 27
	 Wolfgang, Jeremy (376762)	 552  - 18
	 Edwards, Mia (329206)	 545  - 12
	 Roy, Zak (376763)	 538  - 15
40	 Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club MI	 1,927  - 116
	 Coach: Zwart, Cameron (277566) 	
	 Walrath, Emme (369838)	 596  - 51
	 Warren, Lillian (257820)	 585  - 32
	 Chittenden, Carver (406154)	 546  - 18
	 Michalak, Braden (262179)	 200  - 15
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PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
1	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC	 2,230  - 86
	 Coach: Col  Mulcahy, Sean USMC (95416) 	
	 Cameron, Maya (331188)	 569  - 30
	 Zermeno, Samantha (372890)	 563  - 23
	 Orr, Kyle (372898)	 554  - 20
	 DeCastro, Abril (389468)	 544  - 13
2	 Nation Ford MCJROTC SC 2	 2,152  - 54
	 Coach: Col  Mulcahy, Sean USMC (95416) 	
	 Hunter, Liam (350175)	 541  - 13
	 Vandergriff, Kees (357122)	 538  - 18
	 Zermeno, Jennifer (372893)	 538  - 13
	 Audette, Caroline (350170)	 535  - 10
3	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 2,130  - 57
	 Coach: Daniels Jr, John (349206) 	
	 Osborn, Cavin (378913)	 544  - 18
	 Bailey, Nanchaya (378910)	 535  - 12
	 Moody, Jake (362609)	 530  - 14
	 Higgins, Zachary (378917)	 521  - 13
4	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 2	 2,124  - 57
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 	
	 Rico, Kimberly (324721)	 546  - 18
	 Yoshii, Andrew (324738)	 538  - 11
	 Rich, Brayden (387628)	 532  - 17
	 Leong, Miah (384996)	 508  - 11
5	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 1	 2,110  - 46
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 	
	 Jackson, Amarisa (324712)	 531  - 14
	 Jackson, Nikolas (324709)	 529  - 16
	 Hernandez, Saylet (324701)	 527  - 7
	 White, Kalinn (375677)	 523  - 9
6	 Des Moines Central MCJROTC HS IA	 2,109  - 59
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael (15649) 	
	 Dobek, Hope (371270)	 549  - 15
	 Dah, Tha (356107)	 547  - 17
	 Wright, Lizzea (389791)	 537  - 18
	 Sholley-Clinton, Neveah (403009)	 476  - 9
7	 Freeport HS IL	 2,094  - 43
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael USMC (95365) 	
	 Demuth, Amia (280249)	 538  - 14
	 Manson, Abigail (351061)	 538  - 11
	 Woitynek, Kyleigh (389408)	 515  - 10
	 Muder, Teighan (389409)	 503  - 8
8	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 2,086  - 50
	 Coach: Davenport, Claude USA (135079) 	
	 Carver, Seth (262739)	 541  - 13
	 Jerde, Alexis (290412)	 528  - 16
	 Brown, Hunter (223436)	 515  - 11
	 Lehr, Brandon (289573)	 502  - 10
9	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 3	 2,086  - 39
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 	
	 Benedetto, Brianna (384995)	 536  - 13
	 Camacho, Santiago (375679)	 526  - 11
	 Zelaya, Nathan (388373)	 517  - 6
	 Vines, Riley (373262)	 507  - 9
10	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	 2,075  - 50
	 Coach: Nelson, Leland (74242) 	
	 Lubick, Evan (335353)	 529  - 17
	 Berger, Nicole (336247)	 526  - 12
	 Samson, Natalie (338387)	 519  - 12
	 Sampson , Marlie (399126)	 501  - 9

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
11	 Iowa State Rifle & Pistol Assn.	 2,069  - 54
	 Coach: Besgrove, Billy (2750) 	
	 Hallett, Kiara (312954)	 537  - 15
	 Asbe, Hailey (306951)	 520  - 11
	 Evans, Ella (312953)	 510  - 14
	 Cross, Rachel (311528)	 502  - 14
12	 Daniel Boone HS TN Team 2	 2,065  - 38
	 Coach: Daniels Jr, John (349206) 	
	 Rowan, Connor (396884)	 530  - 11
	 Cole, Mackenzie (399858)	 529  - 10
	 Cox, Andreya (363134)	 510  - 8
	 Stewart, Jozzlynn (378965)	 496  - 9
13	 Mariner HS AJROTC HS FL	 2,063  - 35
	 Coach: Williams, Bryan (327968) 	
	 Krokstrom, Nathan (374380)	 539  - 14
	 Dennard, Tyler (401782)	 525  - 7
	 Vazquez , Eryka (374426)	 508  - 5
	 Olsen, Trentonn (375662)	 491  - 9
14	 Madison Mavericks TX	 2,053  - 44
	 Coach: Koast, Scott (320187) 	
	 Harris, Kaden (351134)	 533  - 15
	 Caldwell, Emily (373643)	 524  - 11
	 Mehau, Marcie (372730)	 504  - 13
	 Gonzales, Adrian (351141)	 492  - 5
15	 Utah Military Academy CW HS UT	 2,051  - 35
	 Coach: Mackey, Stuart (4009) 	
	 McDonald, Ellanore (397369)	 530  - 14
	 Birch, Carson (377777)	 524  - 8
	 Krause, Joshua (377634)	 504  - 7
	 Mackey, Samuel (233244)	 493  - 6
16	 Walla Walla HS WA	 2,046  - 38
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark (149048) 	
	 Hutson, Wyatt (351318)	 524  - 13
	 Soto, Gerardo (373969)	 520  - 10
	 Wilson, Aviella (379381)	 512  - 12
	 Justice, Sara (373964)	 490  - 3
17	 McDowell NJROTC NC	 2,036  - 43
	 Coach: Ross, Steven (32659) 	
	 Wyatt, Summer (389460)	 525  - 15
	 Bell, Daniel (367982)	 506  - 11
	 Cook, Cole (381088)	 506  - 11
	 Escalera, Anthony (381085)	 499  - 6
18	 133 Rifle AL	 2,035  - 35
	 Coach: Kissik, Anthony (210854) 	
	 Smith, Natalie (354281)	 520  - 9
	 Gartland, Dominic (383209)	 510  - 11
	 Saunders, Charlie (351108)	 503  - 7
	 Martin, Antonio (352309)	 502  - 8
19	 Post 151 Middletown	 1,998  - 30
	 Coach: Willard, Thomas (33966) 	
	 DelaRosa Cuenca , Magali (376394)	 525  - 14
	 Diggs, Cydney (376393)	 513  - 8
	 Bravo, Alexandra (397044)	 481  - 4
	 Balbuena, Yadira (376391)	 479  - 4
20	 Annapolis HS MD	 1,975  - 24
	 Coach: Miller, Andrea USN (3239) 	
	 Bradshaw, Joshua (351076)	 499  - 9
	 Shaffer, Kaydence (384634)	 498  - 5
	 Dalton, William (390946)	 495  - 6
	 Love, Gemma (390941)	 483  - 4
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ResultsResults
CMP National Air Rifle Championship 

Sporter Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
21	 Zion Benton HS IL Team 4	 1,958  - 34
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 	
	 Garza, Angelina (384994)	 520  - 13
	 Newman, Darrien (389055)	 492  - 14
	 Garcia, Dameon (372609)	 478  - 4
	 Wooldridge, Gavin (404382)	 468  - 3
22	 Leavenworth HS Army JROTC KS	 1,928  - 32
	 Coach: Loewen, Rex (96808) 	
	 Dall, Garett (279180)	 535  - 18
	 Moorehead, Jackson (332426)	 507  - 11
	 Counter, Connelly (391204)	 460  - 0
	 Draves, Holden (391080)	 426  - 3

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
23	 Freeport HS IL Tm 2	 1,912  - 30
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael USMC (95365) 	
	 Colberg, Dylan (389418)	 486  - 8
	 Hjelmeland, Lauren (384442)	 481  - 10
	 Flaherty, Ayla (389406)	 478  - 8
	 Deal, Hannah (335628)	 467  - 4

National Junior Olympic Championship Results:
National Junior Olympic Precision  
Individuals:
1.	  Emme Walrath, Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol  
      Club, 470.6
2.	  Katie Zaun, Buffalo Sharpshooters, NC, 470.2
3.	  Elizabeth Probst, Texas Hill Country Shooters,  
      455.7
National Junior Olympic Precision Teams:
1.	  Texas Hill County Shooters, TX, 2374-194
2.	  Central Illinois Precision Shooting, IL,  
      2355-173
3.	  Acorns Green VA, 2346-153
High Scholastic/Club: Texas Hill County Shooters,  
     TX, 2374-194

National Junior Olympic Sporter 
Individuals:
1.	  Maya Cameron, Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC,  
      443.9
2.	 Tha Dah, Des Moines MCJROTC, IA, 425.3 
3.	  Kyle Orr, Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC, 412.9

National Junior Olympic Sporter Teams:
1.	  Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC, 2202-71
2.	  Daniel Boone HS, TN, 2128-50
3.	  Nation Ford MCJROTC, SC, 2122-53
High Scholastic/Club: Warrenton Rifles, VA,  
      2075-63
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Civi l ian  Marksmanship  ProgramCivi l ian  Marksmanship  Program
Corp.  for the  Promotion of  Ri f leCorp.  for the  Promotion of  Ri f le
Pract ice  and Firearms SafetyPract ice  and Firearms Safety
PO Box 576PO Box 576
Port  Cl inton OH 43452Port  Cl inton OH 43452

Thank YouThank You
parents, shooters, parents, shooters, 

coaches, volunteers, coaches, volunteers, 
supporters and supporters and 

partners partners for helping for helping 
to make to make the CMP the CMP 
Championships Championships an an 

overwhelming  overwhelming  
success! success! 


